



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 473/2018**

RITA PADS PRINTING SYSTEMS LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nischal Anand & Mr Sanchit Shiv
Kumar, Advs

versus

PREM PRAKASH KAUSHIK AND ORS. F+ Defendants

Through: Mr. Sushant Singh, Mr Tejender Singh
and Mr Ankit Kaushal, Advs

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **19.04.2018**

Part cross examination of PW2-Gajender Sharma recorded. His
further cross examination is deferred as it is already lunch time.

Be put up after lunch.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At 2:30 PM

Further cross examination of PW2-Gajender Sharma recorded.
He is discharged. No other PW present.

List the matter for remaining evidence of plaintiff on
14.09.2018.



IA No. 854/2018 (u/S 151 CPC filed by defendants for seeking waiver of cost)

The instant IA is hereby dismissed as withdrawn being not pressed.

IA stands disposed of accordingly.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 19, 2018

sk