



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 473/2018**
RITA PADS PRINTING SYSTEMS LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanchith Shivakumar, Adv

versus

PREM PRAKASH KAUSHIK AND ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Ankit Kaushal, Adv

CORAM:
SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **14.09.2018**

No PW present.

Adjournment slip circulated by counsel for plaintiff on which no objection has been given by counsel for defendants.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that wife of PW1 Mr Rahul Roy is hospitalized and due to the said reason, he could not come to the Court for his deposition today.

Renotify for cross examination of PW1- Mr. Rahul Roy on 11.12.2018.

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 14, 2018
sk