



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 473/2018**
RITA PADS PRINTING SYSTEMS LTD Plaintiff
Through: Ms. Imon Roy, Adv
versus
PREM PRAKASH KAUSHIK AND ORS. ... Defendants
Through: Mr Ankit Kaushal, Adv

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **11.12.2018**

No PW present.

Adjournment slip circulated by counsel for defendants.

Counsel for defendants in the course of hearing informs that main counsel yesterday talked to one of the partners of defendants, who asked him not to appear in the case on behalf of defendants therefore, main counsel would be moving appropriate application for seeking his discharge as an advocate for defendants. Let needful be done as submitted.

Renotify for cross examination of PW1 on 07.01.2019. Last and final opportunity is granted to defendants for cross examination of plaintiff's witness. Plaintiff shall produce its witness for his cross examination on the next date of hearing. In case any of the parties shall seek adjournment in the case, heavy cost would be imposed upon them.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 11, 2018/sk