



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 473/2018**
RITA PADS PRINTING SYSTEMS LTD Plaintiff
Through: Appearance not given.

versus

PREM PRAKASH KAUSHIK AND ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Sushant Singh, Mr. Ankit Kaushal &
Mr. Kunal Khanna, Advs for D1, 2 & 4.

CORAM:
SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **07.01.2019**

IA No.18/2019 (u/O III Rule 4 (2) CPC r/w Rule 1 of Chapter 5 of Delhi High Court (Original Side Rules) filed by defendants)

Learned counsel for defendants submits that defendants have sent e-mail dated 06.01.2019 to him whereby he has been instructed not to appear in the case. Printout copy of e-mail filed by counsel is taken on record.

For the reasons stated in the application, instant application filed by applicant is hereby allowed. Mr. Sushant Singh, Advocate for defendants 1, 2 & 4 is hereby discharged as an advocate for the said defendants.

IA stands disposed of.

CS(COMM) 473/2018
No PW present.



Renotify for cross examination of plaintiff's witness on 25.03.2019. Last and final opportunity is granted to defendants for cross examination of plaintiff's witness.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 07, 2019
sk