

\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 473/2018**

RITA PADS PRINTING SYSTEMS LTD Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Nishchal Anand, Adv.**

versus

PREM PRAKASH KAUSHIK AND ORS.F+ Defendants

Through **None**

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **25.03.2019**

CS(COMM) 473/2018

No witness is present. It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that witness is not well and requests for an adjournment. Heard. Allowed.

Re-notify for plaintiff's evidence before concerned learned Joint Registrar on 30.04.2019.

**DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 25, 2019/cd