



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 473/2018**

RITA PADS PRINTING SYSTEMS LTD Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Ankita Sabharwal, proxy counsel for
Mr. Nishchal Anand, Adv.

versus

PREM PRAKASH KAUSHIK AND ORS. Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **30.04.2019**

No PW present.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that PW1- Rahul Roy is unwell and due to the said reason, he could not come to the Court today for his deposition. Let medical records of the witness be produced by plaintiff on the next date of hearing. Last and final opportunity is granted for plaintiff's evidence.

Court notice be also issued to defendants for their appearance before this Court on the next date of hearing and in case of their non availability at their given premises during usual course of time or their refusal to accept the process, they be served by way of affixation.



List the matter for plaintiff's evidence on 02.08.2019.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 30, 2019

sk