



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 473/2018**

RITA PADS PRINTING SYSTEMS LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Jaya Negi, Adv

versus

PREM PRAKASH KAUSHIK AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sushant Singh, Mr. Kunal Khanna &

Mr. Ankit Kaushal, Adv for D-1 with
Defendant in person.

Mr. R. P. Luthra, Adv for D5.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **02.08.2019**

Counsel for defendant No.1 & 5 submit that they will file their vakalatnama on behalf of their respective clients within two working days. Same be filed as submitted.

Court notice has been served upon defendant No.2 on 27.05.2019. Defendant No.3 has refused to accept the notice, so the process has been affixed at his premises. There is no appearance on their behalf despite service of court notices.

Defendant No.4 remained unserved. Let fresh Court notice be issued to defendant No.4 and in case of non availability of defendant No.4 at its given premises during usual course of time or refusal of process, defendant No.4 be served by way of affixation.



PW-1 Mr. Rahul Rai, who is present for his examination, is discharged unexamined on his request as well as request made by counsel for plaintiff. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the witness has not brought the original documents which are to be proved during the course of deposition of PW1, therefore, she requests for short accommodation.

Accordingly, as prayed, list for examination and cross examination of PW1- Rahul Rai on 01.10.2019.

RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 02, 2019

sk