



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 473/2018**

RITA PADS PRINTING SYSTEMS LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Jaya Negi, Adv

versus

PREM PRAKASH KAUSHIK AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sushant Singh, Mr. Kunal Khana &
Mr. Ankit Kaushal, Advs for D1.

Mr. R. P. Luthra & Mr. Saurabh Luthra,
Advs for D3 & 5 alongwith D3 & 5.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

01.10.2019

Defendant No.4 has been served by way of affixation at its given premises on 30.08.2019. There is no appearance on its behalf despite due service of process at its last known address.

No PW present.

No cogent and sufficient reason has been furnished by plaintiff for non examination of its witness today. Neither any witness present nor summoned.

Cost of Rs 10,000/- is imposed upon plaintiff for seeking adjournment in the case and for non examination of any witness today. Cost be deposited with Bihar Chief Minister's Relief Fund and receipt be furnished on or before the next date of hearing.



Plaintiff and defendant No.1 are interested in exploring possibility for amicable settlement of dispute through the process of mediation. Accordingly, as per request of parties, instant matter is hereby referred to Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre.

Parties are directed to appear before Incharge, Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on 14.10.2019 at 3:00 PM.

Renotify for settlement of dispute between the parties, if any otherwise for examination and cross examination of plaintiff's witness on 20.12.2019. Last and final opportunity is granted for plaintiff's evidence.

RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 01, 2019
sk