

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 473/2018**
RITA PADS PRINTING SYSTEMS LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms Jaya Negi & Mr.Sauradeep,
Advocates

versus

PREM PRAKASH KAUSHIK AND ORS.

F+

..... Defendant

Through Mr Sushant Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **20.12.2019**

File received from the court of Sh.Raj Kumar Tripathi, Learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).

Mediation report received 'as non-settled'.

Learned counsel for both the parties that despite failed mediation, parties are still negotiating for settlement and they request for time for the same.

List the matter for settlement, if any/PE on 17.3.2020.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 20, 2019/gk