



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 473/2018**

RITA PADS PRINTING SYSTEMS LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Jaya Rawat, Adv

versus

PREM PRAKASH KAUSHIK AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Ankit Kaushal, Adv

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

12.01.2021

%

[Virtual Court Hearing]

Learned counsel for both the parties submit that parties are exploring possibility for amicable settlement of dispute outside the Court. Accordingly, on the request of learned counsel for both the parties and in the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Renotify for settlement of dispute between the parties if any otherwise for plaintiff's evidence on 15.04.2021.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 12, 2021

SK