



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 473/2018**

RITA PADS PRINTING SYSTEMS LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Jaya Negi, Adv

versus

PREM PRAKASH KAUSHIK AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Ankit Kausal, Adv

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

15.04.2021

[Virtual Court Hearing]

Learned counsel for parties submit that they are exploring the possibility for amicable settlement of dispute even now. However, many dates have been given for the same purpose. Since evidence cannot be recorded today in view of ongoing pandemic situation of COVID-19, one more date is given for exploring the possibility for amicable settlement.

Put up for settlement report/ PE on 09.08.2021.

**MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 15, 2021

SK