



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 473/2018**

RITA PADS PRINTING SYSTEMS LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms. Jaya Negi, Adv.

versus

PREM PRAKASH KAUSHIK AND ORS.

F+

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Ankit Kaushal, Adv. and Mr.
Sushan Singh, Adv. for D-1

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
10.03.2022

%

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that PW1 Mr. Rahoul Rai is suffering from cancer and she wishes to move an application for recording of his evidence through VC and seeks an adjournment for the said purpose.

Request allowed.

Put up for PE on 13.07.2022.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

MARCH 10, 2022