



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 473/2018

RITA PADS PRINTING SYSTEMS LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Aditya Nath, Adv.

versus

PREM PRAKASH KAUSHIK AND ORS.

F+

..... Defendants

Through: Ms.Geetika Kapur, proxy counsel for
Mr.Sushant Singh, Adv. for D-1

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

03.06.2022

I.A. No.9677/2022 filed by defendant no.1 under Order III Rule 4(2) read with Section 151 CPC, 1908, seeking discharge as Advocate of defendant no. 1

Heard.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has no objection if the application is allowed.

Learned counsel for the defendant no.1 submits that he has already sent the legal notice to defendant no.1 and defendant no.1 has sent a letter showing that he has received the file from the learned counsel

I have perused the letter.

Defendant no.1 Mr.Prem Prakash Kaushik has sent the said letter that he has received the file from Mr.Sushant Singh, Advocate.



In view of above, learned counsel for defendant no.1 is discharged from vakalatnama.

I.A. stands disposed of.

JUNE 3, 2022/tp

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS), J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)