



\$~22

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 473/2018

RITA PADS PRINTING SYSTEMS LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aditya Nath, Adv.

versus

PREM PRAKASH KAUSHIK AND ORS.

F+

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. S.B. Sharma, Adv., Mr. Ramesh
Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

13.07.2022

Learned Presiding officer is on leave today.

Put up for the purpose already fixed on 20.09.2022.

Reader to

SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS), J

JULY 13, 2022/m