



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 473/2018**

RITA PADS PRINTING SYSTEMS LTD Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Jaya Negi, Advocate
PW-1 Mr. Rahoul Rai (VC)

versus

PREM PRAKASH KAUSHIK AND ORS.

F+

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.S.B.Sharma, Advocate (VC) for
D-1

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)**

ORDER

20.09.2022

%

PW-I Mr. Rahoul Rai is present through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that she will not be moving any application for recording of evidence of PW-1 through VC, as at present PW-1 Mr. Rahoul Rai is in a position to appear physically to depose before court.

At request, matter is adjourned.

No one is appearing on behalf of defendant no. 2, 3 & 5 for last several dates. Let court notice be issued to Ld. Counsels for defendant no. 2, 3 & 5 for appearance on next date.

Put up for appearance / PE on 23.11.2022.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 20, 2022/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)