



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 473/2018

RITA PADS PRINTING SYSTEMS LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Jaya Negi,
Mr.Yudhajeet Sinha,
Advocates

versus

PREM PRAKASH KAUSHIK AND ORS.

F+

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Prashanjeet, Sheetal
Prasad, Proxy Counsels for
D-1 & D-4.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)**

ORDER

23.11.2022

%

No PW is present.

On the last date of hearing Registry was directed to issue notice to defendant no. 2, 3 & 5, however, notice has not been issued to the said defendants by Registry.

Perusal of record shows that defendant no. 3 & 5 have been already proceed exparte.

Issue court notice to defendant no. 2 for appearance on the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE / further proceedings on 18.01.2023.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 23, 2022/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any