



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 473/2018, I.A. 25113/2014, I.A. 25284/2015**

RITA PADS PRINTING SYSTEMS LTD Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Jaya Negi, Advocate with Mr.
Yudhajeet Sinha, Advocate.

versus

PREM PRAKASH KAUSHIK AND ORS. F+ Defendant

Through: Mr. Tushant, Advocate for Defendant
Nos. 1 to 4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
11.04.2023

%

1. Plaintiff's evidence is in progress.
2. Defendant No. 2 was served on 27th May, 2019 and again on 22nd December, 2022, but none has entered appeared on their behalf. Accordingly, they are proceeded *ex-parte*.
3. List before Joint Registrar for recording of further evidence on 16th May, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 11, 2023
sapna