



\$~21

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 473/2018
RITA PADS PRINTING SYSTEMS LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Jaya Negi, Mr.Yudhajeet
Sinha, Advocates

versus

PREM PRAKASH KAUSHIK AND ORS.
F+

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Yashwant Gahlot, Advocate
for D-1 & 4

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)

ORDER
16.05.2023

%

Defendant no. 2, 3 & 5 have been proceeded ex-parte.

No PW is present.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the
ground that PW-1 Mr. Rahoul Rai is not available today.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for ex-parte PE on 22.08.2023.

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 16, 2023/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)