



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 473/2018**

RITA PADS PRINTING SYSTEMS LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Yashi Agrawal, Adv.

versus

PREM PRAKASH KAUSHIK AND ORS.

F+

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv. for
D-1 & 4.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

02.05.2024

%

It is stated on behalf of the plaintiff that the terms of the settlement have already been shared with the defendants, whose response is awaited.

List the matter for further proceedings on **20.08.2024**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 2, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any