



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 473/2018**

RITA PADS PRINTING SYSTEMS LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Yashi Agrawal, Adv.

versus

PREM PRAKASH KAUSHIK AND ORS.

F+

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. S.B. Sharma, Adv. for
D-1 & 4.

Mr .Tarun Kumar, Adv. for
D-1, 3 & 4 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

07.08.2025

%

Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 & 4 submitted that the settlement talks have failed between the parties before that the matter was at the stage of plaintiff's evidence.

The defendant no. 2, 3 & 5 are ex-parte.

To come up for PE on **10.10.2025**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 7, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any